
State of California Business, Transportation and Housing Agency 
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M e m o r a n d u m   Flex your power! 
 Be energy efficient! 

 
To: KURT SCHERZINGER Date: July 11, 2012 
 Chief 
 Division of Transportation Programming File: SHOPP Amendments 
 12H-061 
From: DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
 Division of Transportation Programming 

MS-82 
 

Subject: Amendments to the 2012 SHOPP 
 
RECOMMENDATION 
 
I recommend that the following 2012 SHOPP Amendments be approved: 
 
 

• SHOPP Amendment 12H-061 
Amends the 2012 State Highway Operation and Protection Program by incorporating project cost, 
scope, schedule and technical changes as shown in the Attachment.    

 
 
 
 
 
 

        Original Signed By    
        RICK GUEVEL, Chief 

Approved:      Office of SHOPP Management  
 
 
 
 

          Original Signed By  
          RACHEL FALSETTI 

Chief 
Division of Transportation Programming 
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cc: DISTRICT DIRECTORS (1, 4, 7, and 10) 
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2012 SHOPP Amendment 12H-061 
Cost, Scope, Schedule and Technical Changes 

Includes Federal Emergency Relief Funds 
($ Thousands) 

Dist County  Route Post Miles Location/Description PPNO EA EFIS# Prog RW Const FY Support Comments 
01 Del Norte 101 36.1 Near Crescent City, at 

Smith River Bridge #01-
0020. from 0.2 mle 
north of the Smith River 
Overflow Bridge.  
Replace bridge. 

0100V 43640 0100000193 201.110 937 52,015 13/14
14/15 

PA&ED
PS&E

RW
Const 

4,905
4,002

369
6,213 

  Technical correction 
to Location/ 
Description. Update 
schedule. 

01 Mendocino 1 2.4/2.5 Near Gualala, from 0.1 to 
0.3 mile north of Big 
Gulch Road.  Repair 
slide. 

4513 49771 0100020262 201.131 10 1,830 12/13
13/14 

PA&ED
PS&E

RW
Const 

 

150
600
100
450 

200
600
100
450 

Update schedule and 
cost. 

04 Napa 121 6.1/6.5 In Napa, at Tulucay 
Creek Bridge #21-0003.  
Replace bridge. 

0370B 20940 0400000629 201.110 295 4,690 12/13 PA&ED
PS&E

RW
Const 

 

295
4,690

350
2,100 

  Delete project. 

07 Los 
Angeles 

39 31.0/33.0 In Angeles National 
Forest, on San Gabriel 
Canyon Road at Bridge # 
53-2245.  Scour 
mitigation.  Replace 
bridge. 

3917 26040 0700000488 201.111 0 
5 

6,310 12/13
14/15 

PA&ED
PS&E

RW
Const 

300
1,500

10
1,200 

300
1,850

10
1,200 

Technical correction 
to Location/ 
Description. Update 
schedule and cost. 

07 Los 
Angeles 

710 21.9/23.1 In Commerce and Bell 
from South Atlantic Blvd 
to Triggs Street. 
Rehabilitate roadway. 

4137A 20212 0700020870 201.120 23,300 
34,900 

81,500
89,300 

12/13
13/14 

PA&ED
PS&E

RW
Const 

500
11,100

2,300
11,200 

500
11,700

2,600
11,700 

Update schedule and 
cost. 

10 San 
Joaquin 

88 6.1/9.3 Near Lockeford, at the 
Calaveras River, Mosher 
Slough and Bear Creek 
Bridges.  Replace 
guardrail end treatments 
and relocate levee 
access road connections. 

7550 0A830 1000000009 201.015 152 
100 

2,252
1,391 

12/13
13/14 

PA&ED
PS&E

RW
Const 

178
311
102
411 

178
763
515
411 

Update schedule and 
cost. 

                

 
 


